City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed D Mailed to:

I:IFaxed to: D Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 02/16/2026 0530 HRS TO 02/17/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: L] Paper Electronic ] Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 02/17/2026 0540

{date] [time)

Forwarded to:

- [date} [time]
Record reviewed by: M W k-4 2-17-2¢  0S%{3

[date] [time]
[date] [time]

I:IFaxing to:

D Personal delivery

D E-mail to:

DRegular mail

D Other:

DUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:I Paid in advance $ or,

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police Department
Chief Edward Legg
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Printed on February 17, 2026

CFS

NPD26-01229

NPD26-01222

NPD26-01230

NPD26-01231

NPD26-01232

NPD26-01233

NPD26-01234

NPD26-01235

NPD26-01237

NPD26-01239

NPD26-01240

NPD26-01241

NPD26-01242

NPD26-01243

NPD26-01244

NPD26-01245

NPD26-01246

NPD26-01247

Date/Time

02/16/26 07:36:30

02/16/26 07:45:00

02/16/26 08:05:28

02/16/26 09:10:30

02/16/26 09:52:00

02/16/26 10:07:55

02/16/26 10:47:30

02/16/26 11:42:12

02/16/26 12:26:41

02/16/26 13:43.58

02/16/26 13:50:34

02/16/26 14.42:32

02/16/26 14:49:30

02/16/26 15:23.27

02/16/26 15:29.57

02/16/26 15:47:50

02/16/26 16:45:58

02/16/26 16:49:01

Street

APPIAN AV

BRIARHEATH AV

SCOTT ST

E CLINTON ST

N PERRY ST

SCOTT ST

WALNUT GROVE RD

FREEDOM DR

GLENWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

BROWNELL AV

E BARNES AV

MONROE ST

N PERRY ST

CORD 424

APPIAN AV

HALEY AV

LAGRANGE ST

Call Type

ACCIDENT

PR

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE;
TRAUMA

TRAFFIC STOP

PAPER SERVICE

SUSPICIOUS;
TRESPASSING

MENACE

DiS CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP

NUISANCE

UNLOCK

WIRE DOWN

UNLOCK

UTILITIES

Call Details

NON [INJURY

DIANA ROSING 28Y0O OF BOWLING
GREEN ISSUED CITATION FOR EXP
PLATES

NICHOLAS SALINAS 41YO OF NAPOLEON
ISSUED CITATION FOR TEXTING WHILE
DRIVING

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

MATTHEW BRUNS 39YO OF MALINTA
ISSUED CITATION FOR EXP PLATES

ALS WITH RIDGEVILLE

ERNEST CRUTCHFIELD JR 71YO OF
DEFIANCE ISSUED CITATION FOR
SPEED

DREW KROK 22YO OF NAPOLEON
SERVED SUMMONS FOR THEFT

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRESPASS

PENDING

ADVD OF COMPLAINT

REF TO LOCKSMITH

OPS PAGED
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CFs

NPD26-01248

NPD26-01249

NPD26-01251

NPD26-01252

NPD26-01253

NPD26-01254

NPD26-01255

NPD26-01256

NPD26-01257

NPD26-01258

NPD26-01259

NPD26-01260

NPD26-01261

NPD26-01262

NPD26-01263

Date/Time

02/16/26 17:24:03

02/16/26 17:46:23

02/16/26 19:10:42

02/16/26 19:33:08

02/16/26 20:33:49

02/16/26 21:00:21

02/16/26 22:56:08

02/17/26 00:51:45

02/17126 00:57:29

02/17/26 01:00:49

02/17/26 01:14:51

02/17/26 01:51:13

02/17/26 02:33:19

02/17/26 02:33:21

02/17/26 03:59:19

Total Records: 33

Street

GLENWOOD AV

GLENWOOD AV

AMERICAN RD

BONAPARTE DR

INDUSTRIAL

ENTERPRISE AV

OAKWOOD AV

W MAUMEE AV

GLENWOOD AV

GLENWOOD AV

W RIVERVIEW AV

WAYNE PARK DR

LAGRANGE ST

Call Type

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE

MISC INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

DIRECTED PATROL

EDP

MOTORIST ASSIST

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

ASSISTED HCSO ON WATER RESCUE

REF TO LOCKSMITH

WARNED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES AND SPEED

VEH VS DEER

OFFICERS MADE CONTACT

WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
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