

City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed Mailed to: _____

Faxed to: _____ Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:

NEWS RELEASE 02/16/2026 0530 HRS TO 02/17/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: Paper Electronic Video Tape Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 02/17/2026 0540
[date] [time]

Forwarded to: _____
[date] [time]

Record reviewed by: H. J. Miller 2-17-26 0543
[date] [time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 02/17/2026 0540
[date] [time]

Faxing to: _____

Personal delivery

E-mail to: _____

Regular mail

Other: _____

Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing: _____

Paid in advance \$ _____ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
(Department name here)
PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545



Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

1001 Poplar Road, Dept. 251
Napoleon, Ohio 43545-2152
Phone: 419-599-1318 (Dial 4195991318)
Fax: 419-599-1319
www.napoleonpolice.com

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on February 17, 2026

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD26-01229	02/16/26 07:36:30	APPIAN AV	ACCIDENT	NON INJURY
NPD26-01222	02/16/26 07:45:00	BRIARHEATH AV	PR	
NPD26-01230	02/16/26 08:05:28	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	DIANA ROSING 28YO OF BOWLING GREEN ISSUED CITATION FOR EXP PLATES
NPD26-01231	02/16/26 09:10:30	E CLINTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	NICHOLAS SALINAS 41YO OF NAPOLEON ISSUED CITATION FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD26-01232	02/16/26 09:52:00	N PERRY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD26-01233	02/16/26 10:07:55	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	MATTHEW BRUNS 39YO OF MALINTA ISSUED CITATION FOR EXP PLATES
NPD26-01234	02/16/26 10:47:30	WALNUT GROVE RD	MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE; TRAUMA	ALS WITH RIDGEVILLE
NPD26-01235	02/16/26 11:42:12	FREEDOM DR	TRAFFIC STOP	ERNEST CRUTCHFIELD JR 71YO OF DEFIANCE ISSUED CITATION FOR SPEED
NPD26-01237	02/16/26 12:26:41	GLENWOOD AV	PAPER SERVICE	DREW KROK 22YO OF NAPOLEON SERVED SUMMONS FOR THEFT
NPD26-01239	02/16/26 13:43:58	SCOTT ST	SUSPICIOUS; TRESPASSING	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRESPASS
NPD26-01240	02/16/26 13:50:34	BROWNELL AV	MENACE	PENDING
NPD26-01241	02/16/26 14:42:32	E BARNES AV	DIS CONDUCT	ADVD OF COMPLAINT
NPD26-01242	02/16/26 14:49:30	MONROE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
NPD26-01243	02/16/26 15:23:27	N PERRY ST	NUISANCE	
NPD26-01244	02/16/26 15:29:57	CO RD 424	UNLOCK	
NPD26-01245	02/16/26 15:47:50	APPIAN AV	WIRE DOWN	
NPD26-01246	02/16/26 16:45:58	HALEY AV	UNLOCK	REF TO LOCKSMITH
NPD26-01247	02/16/26 16:49:01	LAGRANGE ST	UTILITIES	OPS PAGED

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD26-01248	02/16/26 17:24:03		MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE	ASSISTED HCSO ON WATER RESCUE
NPD26-01249	02/16/26 17:46:23	GLENWOOD AV	MISC INFO	REF TO LOCKSMITH
NPD26-01251	02/16/26 19:10:42	GLENWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND SPEED
NPD26-01252	02/16/26 19:33:08	AMERICAN RD	ACCIDENT	VEH VS DEER
NPD26-01253	02/16/26 20:33:49	BONAPARTE DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01254	02/16/26 21:00:21	INDUSTRIAL	EDP	OFFICERS MADE CONTACT
NPD26-01255	02/16/26 22:56:08		MOTORIST ASSIST	
NPD26-01256	02/17/26 00:51:45	ENTERPRISE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01257	02/17/26 00:57:29	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01258	02/17/26 01:00:49	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01259	02/17/26 01:14:51	GLENWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01260	02/17/26 01:51:13	GLENWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
NPD26-01261	02/17/26 02:33:19	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01262	02/17/26 02:33:21	WAYNE PARK DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01263	02/17/26 03:59:19	LAGRANGE ST	DIRECTED PATROL	

Total Records: 33